QUESTIONS Total of All Surveys
YES | NO [ Total
SURVEYS SUBMITTED
Are you in favor of the City of Clarence obtaining the
1. |buildings? 256 37 293
2. |Should the buildings be used as a detainment (jail) facility 42 236 278
Would you be in favor of moving City Hall, the Public Library
3. |and the Police Department to the newer building? 190 81 271
4.  |Would you be in favor of a licensed day care in the building? 228 42 270
Would you be in favor of having after school care: gym time
5. |and/or homework room 241 28 269
Would you be in favor of making some of the classrooms
available for startup businesses (i.e. small business
6. |incubator)? 213 55 268
Are you in favor of developing a Community Center:
Available for movie nights, community events, rentals for .
7. receptions or gatherings, etc. 248 24 272 . - 91.18%
Would you be in favor of using the gymnasium for Open »
8. |Gym: basketball/volleyball/dodgeball 229 36 265
Would you be interested in having the gym available for
9. |walking, exercise classes or other types of classes? 230 29 259
Should the City not utilize the buildings, do you think that the
City should try to obtain the playground equipment and
10. |move it to another location? 134 135 269
11. [Should the City hold a public hearing on this issue? 203 63 266 76.32%
12. |Do you live inside the city limits of Clarence? 149 123 272

Total surveys submitted - 295  On line - 237 Paper - 58
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